RETTER

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
STICKLE
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Retter
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Gibson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Retter
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Retter
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Joseph Chapman (Joe)

9 Sep 1838 Surrey England
25 Oct 1926 (88) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Samuel Joseph Chapman 1798 - 1862 Wellington

Jane Philp 1811 - 1900 Wellington

9 Oct 1861 At sea “Lord Wm Bendrick”
Hannah

12 Dec 1839 Sydney, Aus

2 Aug 1940 (101) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

1804 - 1863
1817 - 1869

Thomas (Captain)
Tuikatuhu Te Hakeke

Frederick Samuel Joseph (Fred)
30 Jan 1862 Wellington, NZ
19 Nov 1951 (89) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

30 Dec 1890 Kaituna , NZ
Jessie

14 Nov 1867 Kaituna, NZ

1 Oct 1936 (69) Hamilton, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

George Henry (James/Jim)
25 Jun 1864 Wellington, NZ
1 Feb 1921 (57) Porirua, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Martha Florence
3 Jan 1866 Wellington, NZ
8 Jun 1951 (85) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ



Married:

Procter
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Retter
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Moloney
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Retter
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Retter
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Fowler
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Retter
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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7 Aug 1887 Otaki, NZ
John William Pemberton (Jack)

17 Jan 1883 Picton, NZ

10 Oct 1948 (65) Paremata, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

John Benjamin Chapman
17 Jun 1871 Wellington, NZ
27 Jul 1923 (52) Shannon, NZ
Shannon, NZ, cemetery

18 Dec 1902

Elizabeth
15 Jun 1876
19 Dec 1966 (90)
Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Shannon, NZ

Charles William
12 Jan 1875 Lower Hutt, NZ
27 Sep 1912 (37) Christchurch, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Joseph Chapman
30 Nov 1878 Parewanui, NZ
20 Apr 1929 (51) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

15 Jan 1902

Sophia (Cis, Sophy)
14 Jun 1879 Feilding, NZ
5 Nov 1952 (73) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Jane Caplyn Sybil
7 Feb 1880
29 Sep 1951 (71)
Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Parewanui, NZ
Shannon, NZ

10 Dec 1901 hastings, NZ



Roach John Alfred

Born: 25 Nov 1880 Waimate, NZ

Died: 12 Oct 1958 (78) Shnnon, NZ
Buried: Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Retter Nina Geraldine Chapman

Born: 6 Jan 1883 Turakina, NZ

Died: 22 Feb 1973 (90) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 22 May 1907

Gill John Henry

Born: 22 May 1880 Western Aus

Died: 25 Jun 1976 (96) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW1, G Company, NZ Rifle Brigade, Service No 41173

Joseph’s parents emigrated to NZ in 1841 along with 2 children,
aged 2 & 4.

PeOmBledctaction 39 1625 = 1826  Blketesipiabety Sts

Ebggoral Rpdimapdnui Farmer Hasmah  Married
1905 Levin Farmer Levin Married
1908 Lexbd St Farmer Levin Married
1925 Oxford St Retired Levin Married
1928 Oxford St Levin Widow
1931 Oxford St Levin Widow
1935 Oxford St Levin Widow
1938 Oxford St Levin Widow
1914 Levin Farmer Levin Married
1919 Levin Farmer Levin Married
1922 Oxford St Farmer Levin Married
1925 Oxford St Retired Levin Married
1928 Oxford St Levin Widow
1931 Oxford St Levin Widow
1935 Oxford St Levin Widow
1938 Oxford St Levin Widow
Fred Jessie

1893 Levin Butcher

1896 Clareville Settler

1903 Weraroa Farmer Weraroa Married
1905 Weraroa Farmer Weraroa Married
1908 Weraroa Farmer Weraroa Married
1911 Weraroa Farmer Weraroa Married

RPO006 3



1914
1919

1919
1899
1900
19053
1905
1908
1922

1038

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1960

1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911

1899
1900
1905
1911
1914
1919
1922
1928
1931
1935
1938

RPO006

Weraroa
Ohaupo

i i

Turakina
Jahakina
Turakina
Marton
Levin
Levin
Beach Rd

Danst-Rd

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Palmerston Nth

Charles
Turakina
Eltham
Eltham
Feilding
Feilding
Masterton

Joseph
Shannon
Shannon

Otaki

Otaki

Otaki

Otaki

Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Foxton
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Farmer
Farmer

mre'ai&ﬂ'

Trainer
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Settler

Bethlen

Farmer

PV ®anager

Carrier
Carrier
Carter
Carter
Carter
Contractor

Jockey
Coachsmith
Coachsmith
Jockey
Jockey
Coachsmith

Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Agent

Weraroa Married
Ohaupo Married
Hamilton Married
TurakiMarthaarried
Turakina Married
Marton Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
beth  Matted
Shannon Married
Shannon  Married
Shannon  Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
PN Married
Shannon Widow
Shannon  Widow
Shannon  Widow
Shannon Widow
Shannon Widow
Shannon Widow
Shannon  Widow
Shannon  Widow
Shannon Widow
Sophy
Otaki Married
Otaki Married
Otaki Married
Otaki Married
Levin Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow



1808
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1939
1957

1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1938
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1968
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911

1899
1900
1905
1911
1914
1919
1922
1928
1931
RP0O0O06

Bamecsion Nth  paker

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Diabirer
Levin
Levin
Levin
Oxford St
Reeves St
Reévet St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St

499 Oxford St

35 Exeter St
ehameler St

Turakina
Eltham
Eltham
Feilding
Feilding
Masterton

Joseph
Shannon
Shannon
Otaki

Otaki

Otaki

Otaki
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Foxton

Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker

Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher

Batiiesr

Jockey
Coachsmith
Coachsmith
Jockey
Jockey
Coachsmith

Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Agent

Janenon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

Ninia
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Levin

Sophy

Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Levin

Wigewd

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow



1948
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1959
1957

1944
1919
1899
1900
1908
1905
1908
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
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Batmscaion Nth  Baker

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

o

Turakina
Jahakina
Turakina
Marton
Levin
Levin
Beach Rd
Beach Rd
Beach Rd
Beach Rd
Beach Rd
Beach Rd
Beach Rd
Beach Rd
Beach Rd
Beach Rd

Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker

Fazmer

Trainer

Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper

Settler
Bethten

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

3anenon WiEewd
Shannon Married
Shannon  Married
Shannon  Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon  Married
Shannon  Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon  Married
Shannon  Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Lavin Mardad
TurakiMarthaarried
Turakina  Married
Marton Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married

Widow



